10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
BILL NO. 2016-39

INTRODUCED BY:

Councilor Carmichael A. Dominguez

AN ORDINANCE
REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2016-15 ADOPTING A MUNICIPAL GROSS

RECEIPTS TAX.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:

Section 1. Purpose.

The purpose of this ordinance is to repeal Ordinance #2016-15, the format of which was
rejected by the New Mexico taxation and revenue department. Ordinance #2016-33 shall remain
in effect, establishing a municipal gross receipts tax in the amount of 1/4 percent (.25%).

Section 2. [REPEAL] Ordinance #2016~15 adopting a Municipal Gross
Receipts Tax is hereby repealed effective immediately.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/é%/// A Dittia—

KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY

M/Legislation/Bills 2016/Repeal GRT Ordinance



