1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	BILL NO. 2016-39
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Carmichael A. Dominguez
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ORDINANCE
11	REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2016-15 ADOPTING A MUNICIPAL GROSS
12	RECEIPTS TAX.
13	
14	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:
15	Section 1. Purpose.
16	The purpose of this ordinance is to repeal Ordinance #2016-15, the format of which was
17	rejected by the New Mexico taxation and revenue department. Ordinance #2016-33 shall remain
18	in effect, establishing a municipal gross receipts tax in the amount of 1/4 percent (.25%).
19	Section 2. [<u>REPEAL]</u> Ordinance #2016-15 adopting a Municipal Gross
20	Receipts Tax is hereby repealed effective immediately.
21	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
22	17.66. A Berry
23	Ully A. Mullan
24	KELLEY A. BRENNAN, CITY ATTORNEY
25	M/Legislation/Bills 2016/Repeal GRT Ordinance